S20TR  •  Rev. 2025-3-6
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED EFFICIENCY (LM/W) 130 - 160
WATTS (W)
20, 56
18/25/30

S20TR  •  Rev. 2025-3-6
S20TR
CONFIGURABLE ORDERING GUIDE
S20TR L 3C
SERIES SIZE LAMP TYPE LUMEN PACKAGE
(W)1
VOLTS
(V)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)
OPTIONS
S20TR 24 - 24" L - LED A1 - 20 32 -
2 -
120 - 347
120 - 2773
3C - 3 500/4 000/5 000 EL -
DL -
BRIDGE NORMALLY ON
EMERGENCY  REMOTE 4,5
8 W EMERGENCY BATTERY
BACKUP (120-277 V ONLY)6
48 - 48" P40 -
P45 -
A2 -
25/30/40
34/38/452
56
96 - 96" P90 - 65/75/902
 1  See IES files or LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for details.
2 Only available for white finish luminaires with Microwave sensors.
3 Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires when used with DL option.
4 When in Emergency Mode with EL option, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.
5 When in Emergency Mode with EL option, luminaire only consumes 11 W.
6 Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires in 120-277 V.
SIZE LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
BRIDGE
WATTS
(W)
BRIDGE
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
24" LA1 20
11
1 257
48"
LP40
25 1 294
30 1 291
40 1 222
LP45
34 1 344
38 1 322
45 1 268
LA2 56 1 223
96" LP90
65 1 295
75 1 241
90 1 242
SIZE LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
EMERGENCY
BATTERY BACKUP
WATTS
(W)
EMERGENCY
BATTERY BACKUP
LUMEN OUTPUT